

Administration Regulations of Evaluation Committee on Laboratory Research Fund and Visiting Fellowship Program

For the purpose of regulating management of the State Key Laboratory of Marine Geology on its research fund and visiting fellowship program, the Laboratory Evaluation Committee is formed and its working regulations are hereby promulgated.

Article 1: Main tasks of the Evaluation Committee

a. To form and revise *Guideline for Applicants* and *Regulation* for the Laboratory Research Fund and Visiting Fellowship Program (Open Fund Program).

b. To evaluate and review project application and its implementation, and to make decision of other important issues.

c. Decisions made by the Evaluation Committee shall be approved by the Academic Committee and be effective afterwards.

Article 2: The evaluation committee is composed of vice director for scientific affairs of the Laboratory and other Laboratory scholars. A.Prof. Xue Mei, Prof. Fan Daidu, A.Prof. Zhang Yanwei, Prof. Tian Jun and Prof. Cheng Hao server as current committee members.

Article 3: Committee meetings will be coordinated by vice director for scientific affairs of the Laboratory.

Article 4: The evaluation committee follows its working principle of democracy, truth and justice.

Article5: These Regulations shall be effective upon approval of the Laboratory committee meeting.

State Key Laboratory of Marine Geology, May, 2017